
NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month w/… Overview-Circs & Cat1-Item Library

Trans Stat

Command Desc

Transactions % of

Total

Total 5,306 100.00%

Charge Item Part B 3,305 62.29%

Renew Item 2,001 37.71%

Trans Stat

Command Desc

Transactions % of

Total

3,305

2,001

Item Cat1 Transactions % of Total

Total 5,306 100.00%

BOOK 3,803 71.67%

VIDEO 814 15.34%

CONS_GAME 200 3.77%

AUDIO 176 3.32%

EQUIPMENT 132 2.49%

PERIODICAL 106 2.00%

LARGETYPE 43 0.81%

MISC 18 0.34%

  14 0.26%

Item Cat1 Transactions % of Total 3,803
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month w/… Overview-Item Type & Home Location-Item Library

Item Type Transactions % of Total

Total 5,306 100.00%

BOOK 3,285 61.91%

BOOK_NEW 562 10.59%

DVD_FEAT 407 7.67%

CONSOLEGAM 150 2.83%

DVD_NEWFEA 136 2.56%

DVD_BOXSET 112 2.11%

PERIODICAL 106 2.00%

CD_AUDIO 69 1.30%

EQUIPMENTC 61 1.15%

BLURAY_FEA 60 1.13%

DVD 55 1.04%

CONSOLENEW 52 0.98%

CD_SPOKEN 39 0.74%

EQUIPMENT 37 0.70%

TOY 34 0.64%

BLURAY_NFE 28 0.53%

LARGETYPE 22 0.41%

LARGETYPEN 20 0.38%

REALIA 18 0.34%

PAPERBACK 13 0.25%

CD_NEW 12 0.23%

DVD_BOXNEW 12 0.23%

CD_SPOKNEW 5 0.09%

DVD_NEWFEJ 5 0.09%

DVD_FEAT_J 3 0.06%

CD_ROM 2 0.04%

Item Type Transactions % of Total Item Home

Location

Transactions % of

Total

Total 5,306 100.00%

STACKS_JUV 2,498 47.08%

STACKS 1,715 32.32%

NEW_ADULT 564 10.63%

YOUNGADULT 257 4.84%

NEW_JUV 189 3.56%

NEW_YA 73 1.38%

ILL_IN 8 0.15%

CHECKEDOUT 2 0.04%

Item Home

Location

Transactions % of

Total

Checkouts & Renewals of Your Items

Item Library

NRS

2 / 14



NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month w/… Overview-Item Checkouts by User Pr…-Item Library

User Library Trans Stat User Profile Name Transactions % of Total

Total   5,306 100.00%

    1,759 33.15%

NRS
NRS_ADULT 1,660 31.29%

NRS_JUV 442 8.33%

RSS RSS_ADULT 168 3.17%

BFS BFS_PATRON 132 2.49%

BYS BYS_ADULT 83 1.56%

ILL_LIBS CHICAGO_P 82 1.55%

OPS OPS_PATRON 63 1.19%

MWS MWS_ADULT 51 0.96%

WCS WCS_JUV 40 0.75%

INS INS_PATRON 32 0.60%

FPS FPS_ADULT 31 0.58%

CIS CIS_ADULT 29 0.55%

BRS BRS_ADULT 26 0.49%

TPS TPS_PATRON 26 0.49%

GED GED_PATRON 25 0.47%

SCD SCD_PATRON 25 0.47%

GVD GVD_PATRON 23 0.43%

OZS OPS_PATRON 22 0.41%

WCS WCS_PATRON 22 0.41%

RFS RFS_JUV 21 0.40%

DGS DGS_PATRON 19 0.36%

BLD BLD_PATRON 17 0.32%

EPS EPS_PATRON 17 0.32%

FRS FRS_PATRON 17 0.32%

NRS NONSWAN_RB 17 0.32%

User Library Trans Stat User Profile Name Transactions % of Total

Checkouts & Renewals of Your Items

Item Library

NRS
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month w/… Overview-Item Cat2 & 3-Item Library

Item Cat2 Transactions % of Total

ADULT 2,287 43.10%

JUVENILE 2,668 50.28%

TEEN 342 6.45%

  9 0.17%

Total 5,306 100.00%

Item Cat2 Transactions % of Total

Circs by Cat2 & Cat3

Item Cat3
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Item Cat2

Item Cat3 Transactions % of Total

FICTION 2,803 52.83%

NONFICTION 1,082 20.39%

  1,421 26.78%

Total 5,306 100.00%

Item Cat3 Transactions % of Total

Checkouts & Renewals of Your Items

Item Library

NRS
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month w/… Overview-Pub Year-Item Library

2023 

411

2022 

696

2021

328

2020

309

2019 

337

2018

311

2017

305

2016 

244

2015 

275

2014 

158

2013 

180

2012 

149

2…

136

Publication

Year

Transactions % of

Total

Total 5,306 100.00%

2022 696 13.12%

2023 411 7.75%

2019 337 6.35%

2021 328 6.18%

2018 311 5.86%

2020 309 5.82%

2017 305 5.75%

2015 275 5.18%

2016 244 4.60%

2013 180 3.39%

2014 158 2.98%

2012 149 2.81%

2010 136 2.56%

2011 129 2.43%

2006 114 2.15%

0 104 1.96%

2005 102 1.92%

2008 101 1.90%

2007 100 1.88%

2009 94 1.77%

2003 87 1.64%

2002 67 1.26%

2004 65 1.23%

1999 46 0.87%

2001 41 0.77%

2000 39 0.74%

1997 37 0.70%

1994 32 0.60%

1998 32 0 60%

Publication

Year

Transactions % of

Total

Checkouts & Renewals of Your Items

Item Library

NRS
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month w/… Overview-Transaction Method-Station Library

Trans Stat

Command Desc
Transactions

% of

Total

Total 5,327 100.00%

Charge Item Part

B
3,317 62.27%

Renew Item 2,010 37.73%

Trans Stat

Command Desc
Transactions

% of

Total

100

200

300

400

500

600

0 7 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 22

Hour

Average Transactions per Hour

Checkouts & Renewals at Your Library

Trans Stat Station

Login User Access
Transactions % of Total

Total 5,327 100.00%

AUTORENEW 1,742 32.70%

NRSCIRCSR 1,736 32.59%

NRSTECHSR 1,143 21.46%

SIPCHK 676 12.69%

OFFLINE 19 0.36%

PUBLIC 11 0.21%

Trans Stat Station

Login User Access
Transactions % of Total

Station Library

NRS
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month w/… Overview-DOW & Hour-Station Library

Trans Stat

Dow

Transactions % of Total

Monday 510 14.23%

Tuesday 447 12.47%

Wednesday 705 19.67%

Thursday 645 17.99%

Friday 719 20.06%

Saturday 559 15.59%

Trans Stat

Dow

Transactions % of Total Hour Transactions % of Total

7 3 0.08%

9 4 0.11%

10 276 7.71%

11 490 13.68%

12 331 9.24%

13 349 9.74%

14 503 14.04%

15 579 16.16%

16 458 12.79%

17 575 16.05%

18 14 0.39%

Hour Transactions % of Total

Circs by Hour and Day

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

0 7 9

1
0

1
1

1
2

1
3

1
4

1
5

1
6

1
7

1
8 9

1
0

1
1

1
2

1
3

1
4

1
5

1
6

1
7

1
0

1
1

1
2

1
3

1
4

1
5

1
6

1
7

1
8

2
2 9

1
0

1
1

1
2

1
3

1
4

1
5

1
6

1
7

1
8 9

1
0

1
1

1
2

1
3

1
4

1
5

1
6

1
7

1
0

1
1

1
2

1
3

1
4

1
5

1
6

2 3 4 5 6 7

Checkouts & Renewals at Your Library

Station Library

NRS

7 / 14



NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month w/… Overview-Users & Items from...-Station Library

Library Users at Your Library

User Library Transactions % of Total

Total 3,585 100.00%

NRS 2,797 78.02%

RSS 187 5.22%

BFS 105 2.93%

BYS 81 2.26%

ILL_LIBS 72 2.01%

WCS 61 1.70%

MWS 52 1.45%

CIS 44 1.23%

FPS 36 1.00%

BRS 26 0.73%

OPS 26 0.73%

RFS 22 0.61%

LPS 13 0.36%

OZS 13 0.36%

EPS 9 0.25%

TFS 9 0.25%

SAS 7 0.20%

MCS 5 0.14%

SFS 5 0.14%

GHS 4 0.11%

LGS 4 0.11%

LYS 3 0.08%

INS 2 0.06%

HDS 1 0.03%

WMS 1 0.03%

User Library Transactions % of Total

Library Items at Your Library

Item

Library

Transactions % of Total

Total 3,585 100.00%

NRS 2,873 80.14%

BLD 36 1.00%

OPS 35 0.98%

BFS 27 0.75%

OLS 27 0.75%

TPS 25 0.70%

DGS 24 0.67%

ESS 23 0.64%

BYS 22 0.61%

BDD 21 0.59%

SCD 21 0.59%

MED 18 0.50%

GED 17 0.47%

LSS 17 0.47%

WRS 13 0.36%

LGS 12 0.33%

FPD 11 0.31%

RSS 11 0.31%

VPD 11 0.31%

WCS 11 0.31%

GVD 10 0.28%

HDS 10 0.28%

Item

Library

Transactions % of Total

Checkouts & Renewals at Your Library

Station Library

NRS
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month w/… Overview-User Profile & Items from... -Station Library

Library Users/Profiles at Your Library

User

Library

Trans Stat

User Profile

Name

Transactions
% of

Total

Total   3,585 100.00%

NRS NRS_ADULT 2,269 63.29%

NRS_JUV 483 13.47%

RSS RSS_ADULT 168 4.69%

BFS BFS_PATRON 104 2.90%

BYS BYS_ADULT 74 2.06%

ILL_LIBS CHICAGO_P 72 2.01%

MWS MWS_ADULT 52 1.45%

WCS WCS_JUV 39 1.09%

FPS FPS_ADULT 36 1.00%

NRS NONSWAN_RB 35 0.98%

BRS BRS_ADULT 26 0.73%

CIS CIS_JUV 26 0.73%

OPS OPS_PATRON 26 0.73%

WCS WCS_PATRON 22 0.61%

RFS RFS_JUV 20 0.56%

CIS CIS_ADULT 18 0.50%

RSS RSS_JUV 16 0.45%

LPS LPS_PATRON 13 0.36%

OZS OPS_PATRON 13 0.36%

NRS NRSCIRCSR 10 0.28%

EPS EPS_PATRON 9 0.25%

TFS TFS_PATRON 9 0.25%

BYS BYS_JUV 7 0.20%

SAS SAS_ADULT 7 0.20%

MCS MCS_ADULT 5 0.14%

SFS SFS_ADULT 5 0.14%

GHS GHS PATRON 4 0 11%

User

Library

Trans Stat

User Profile

Name

Transactions
% of

Total

Library Items/Profiles at Your Library

Item

Library

Trans Stat User

Profile Name
Transactions

% of

Total

Total   3,585 100.00%

NRS NRS_ADULT 1,659 46.28%

NRS_JUV 442 12.33%

RSS_ADULT 164 4.57%

BFS_PATRON 101 2.82%

CHICAGO_P 72 2.01%

BYS_ADULT 70 1.95%

MWS_ADULT 49 1.37%

OPS_PATRON 39 1.09%

WCS_JUV 39 1.09%

OPS NRS_ADULT 34 0.95%

BLD NRS_ADULT 29 0.81%

NRS BRS_ADULT 25 0.70%

OLS NRS_ADULT 25 0.70%

DGS NRS_ADULT 23 0.64%

NRS FPS_ADULT 23 0.64%

TPS NRS_ADULT 23 0.64%

ESS NRS_ADULT 22 0.61%

NRS WCS_PATRON 22 0.61%

RFS_JUV 20 0.56%

BDD NRS_ADULT 19 0.53%

BYS NRS_ADULT 19 0.53%

BFS NONSWAN_RB 18 0.50%

SCD NRS_ADULT 18 0.50%

NRS CIS_ADULT 17 0.47%

NONSWAN_RB 17 0.47%

MED NRS_ADULT 16 0.45%

NRS CIS_JUV 16 0.45%

Item

Library

Trans Stat User

Profile Name
Transactions

% of

Total

Checkouts & Renewals by Library & User Profile at Your Library

Station Library

NRS
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month w/… Overview-Vs. Item Library-User Library

Item

Library

Transactions % of

Total

Total 3,386 100.00%

NRS 2,129 62.88%

RSS 187 5.52%

BYS 130 3.84%

BFS 66 1.95%

OPS 60 1.77%

DGS 51 1.51%

LGS 49 1.45%

LPS 42 1.24%

BLD 32 0.95%

VPD 30 0.89%

OLS 29 0.86%

FPS 28 0.83%

TPS 26 0.77%

ESS 23 0.68%

SCD 21 0.62%

BDD 20 0.59%

GVD 20 0.59%

WCS 20 0.59%

GED 17 0.50%

INS 17 0.50%

MED 17 0.50%

WRS 15 0.44%

BVS 14 0.41%

Item

Library

Transactions % of

Total

Your Users Checkout Items from...

NRS

RSS

BYS

BFS

OPS

DGS

LGS

LPS

BLD

VPD

OLS

FPS

ESS

BDD

WCS

INS

BVS

RFS

SHS

CSD
GPSTCD

Checkouts & Renewals from Your Patrons

User Library

NRS
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month w/… Overview-Vs. Station Library-User Library

Station

Library

Transactions % of

Total

Total 3,386 100.00%

NRS 2,797 82.60%

RSS 181 5.35%

BYS 115 3.40%

BFS 54 1.59%

LPS 41 1.21%

LGS 35 1.03%

OPS 28 0.83%

DGS 27 0.80%

FPS 20 0.59%

VPD 18 0.53%

RFS 11 0.32%

GVD 10 0.30%

WCS 10 0.30%

INS 7 0.21%

OZS 7 0.21%

OBD 6 0.18%

CIS 5 0.15%

NRS_L 5 0.15%

SFS 3 0.09%

BVS 2 0.06%

GED 2 0.06%

HDS 2 0.06%

Station

Library

Transactions % of

Total
Your Users Checkout at...

NRS

RSS

BYS

BFS

OPS

DGS

LGS

LPS

BLD

VPD

OLS

TPS

SCD

GVD

GED

WRS

LSS

AMS

ADS
TFS

PTSPHS

Checkouts & Renewals from Your Patrons

User Library

NRS
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month w/… Overview-% of Item Library-SWAN Comparison

Item

Library

Transactions % of Total

Total 1,154,614 100.00%

DGS 74,109 6.42%

OPS 73,354 6.35%

SCD 70,838 6.14%

GED 44,637 3.87%

TPS 44,227 3.83%

GVD 41,358 3.58%

BLD 39,281 3.40%

INS 33,334 2.89%

WRS 33,319 2.89%

OLS 32,077 2.78%

CSD 28,133 2.44%

VPD 23,928 2.07%

BDD 20,966 1.82%

HDS 20,949 1.81%

FRS 20,843 1.81%

LGS 20,360 1.76%

ESS 19,535 1.69%

TFS 19,487 1.69%

WMS 19,388 1.68%

BYS 17,356 1.50%

GSD 17,025 1.47%

WVD 15,661 1.36%

BFS 14,468 1.25%

GHS 14,030 1.22%

AMS 13,259 1.15%

HWS 13,226 1.15%

ROD 13,141 1.14%

MED 12,549 1.09%

OBD 12,193 1.06%

RFS 11,762 1.02%

LPS 11,507 1.00%

EPS 10,786 0.93%

Item

Library

Transactions % of Total
Item Circs by Item Library

DGS

OPS

SCD

GED

TPS

GVD

BLD

INS

WRS

OLS

CSD

VPD
BDDHDSFRSLGS

ESS
TFS

WMS

BYS

GSD

WVD

BFS

GHS

AMS

HWS

ROD

MED

OBD

RFS

LPS

EPS

PHS

WCD

NLS

FMS

BVD

FPS

CTS

CRS

FPD

RSS

ADS

CIS

OZS

WCS

EVS

SGD

BIS

CCS
SFS

JDS LYS

Checkouts & Renewals from all SWAN Libraries
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month w/… Overview-% of Station Library-SWAN Comparison

Station

Library

Transactions % of Total

Total 1,154,614 100.00%

OPS 75,269 6.52%

DGS 75,255 6.52%

SCD 69,911 6.05%

TPS 43,581 3.77%

GED 42,367 3.67%

GVD 41,652 3.61%

BLD 37,010 3.21%

WRS 34,396 2.98%

CSD 33,674 2.92%

INS 32,243 2.79%

OLS 29,512 2.56%

VPD 23,892 2.07%

FRS 22,538 1.95%

HDS 21,294 1.84%

LGS 21,161 1.83%

WMS 20,805 1.80%

TFS 18,933 1.64%

BDD 18,388 1.59%

GSD 18,247 1.58%

ESS 17,342 1.50%

BFS 16,292 1.41%

BYS 16,148 1.40%

WVD 15,201 1.32%

GHS 13,782 1.19%

RFS 13,432 1.16%

HWS 13,374 1.16%

LPS 12,632 1.09%

OZS 12,056 1.04%

ROD 11,851 1.03%

MED 11,699 1.01%

EPS 11,576 1.00%

WCD 11,224 0.97%

Station

Library

Transactions % of Total
Item Circs by Station Library

OPS

DGS

SCD

TPS

GED
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HWS
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FPS

TCD
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BIS
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HSSLYSTBS

Checkouts & Renewals from all SWAN Libraries
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month w/… Overview-% of User Library-SWAN Comparison

User

Library

Transactions % of

Total

Total 1,154,614 100.00%

  418,878 36.28%

SCD 41,046 3.55%

DGS 40,826 3.54%

OPS 33,194 2.87%

INS 31,955 2.77%

ILL_LIBS 29,584 2.56%

GVD 28,609 2.48%

TPS 25,837 2.24%

GED 22,125 1.92%

BLD 21,724 1.88%

WRS 19,579 1.70%

CSD 17,231 1.49%

OLS 16,712 1.45%

FRS 14,611 1.27%

VPD 14,245 1.23%

WMS 14,018 1.21%

BVD 13,692 1.19%

HDS 12,771 1.11%

TFS 12,483 1.08%

LGS 12,020 1.04%

BFS 11,271 0.98%

ESS 11,184 0.97%

BYS 10,441 0.90%

GSD 10,220 0.89%

WVD 9,745 0.84%

BDD 9,646 0.84%

GHS 8,829 0.76%

HWS 8,465 0.73%

ROD 8,423 0.73%

LPS 8,403 0.73%

MED 8,355 0.72%

SGD 8,046 0.70%

User

Library

Transactions % of

Total
Item Circs by User Library

SCD
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INSILL_LIBS
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BLD
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ROD
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Checkouts & Renewals from all SWAN Libraries
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